FI/S'

Lillechammer (NOR) 02.12.2017
World Cup - Men's Srint CL Final

_Bib  FIS Code

1 3422819 KLAEBO Johannes Hoesflot 1996 NOR

1
2 12 3481539 USTIUGOV Sergey 1992 RUS
3 2 3482277 BOLSHUNOV Alexander 1996 RUS
4 5 3500664 HALFVARSSON Calle 1989 SWE
5 18 3421320 IVERSEN Emil 1991 NOR
6 13 3421698 FOSSLI Sondre Turvoll 1993 NOR
7 28 3422161 STADAAS Kasper 1994 NOR
8 16 3422477 NORTHUG Even 1995 NOR
9 8 3421316 AUNE Paal Troean 1992 NOR
10 11 3180535 NISKANEN livo 1992 FIN
11 14 3420365 BRANDSDAL Eirik 1986 NOR
12 19 3180865 VUORINEN Lauri 1995 FIN
13 3 3420909 GOLBERG Paal 1990 NOR
14 4 3180508 HAKOLA Ristomatti 1991 FIN
15 15 3500330 PETERSON Teodor 1988 SWE
16 21 3180404 KETELAE Toni 1988 FIN
17 6 3422316 RISETH Fredrik 1995 NOR
18 20 3190323 CHANAVAT Lucas 1994 FRA
19 25 3290326 PELLEGRINO Federico 1990 ITA
20 26 3421754 TAUGBOEL Haavard Solaas 1993 NOR
21 7 3500259 JOENSSON Emil 1985 SWE
22 17 3510377 HEDIGER Jovian 1990 Sul
23 24 3481210 VITSENKO Alexey 1990 RUS
24 27 3190111 MANIFICAT Maurice 1986 FRA
25 29 3421164 SKAR Sindre Bjoernestad 1992 NOR
26 9 3180250 PENTSINEN Anssi 1986 FIN
27 10 3422619 VALNES Erik 1996 NOR
28 22 3100110 HARVEY Alex 1988 CAN
29 23 3670007 POLTORANIN Alexey 1987 KAZ
30 30 3190345 JOUVE Richard 1994 FRA
31 31 3390169 KILP Marko 1993 EST
32 32 3420239 NORTHUG JR. Petter 1986 NOR
33 34 3200210 EISENLAUER Sebastian 1990 GER
33 33 3480739 PANZHINSKIY Alexander 1989 RUS
35 35 3530511 BJORNSEN Erik 1991 USA
36 36 3422803 STENSHAGEN Mattis 1996 NOR
37 37 3481163 RETIVYKH Gleb 1991 RUS
38 38 3530005 NEWELL Andrew 1983 USA
39 39 3300373 MIYAZAWA Hiroyuki 1991 JPN
40 40 3290383 RASTELLI Maicol 1991 ITA
41 41 3190255 GROS Baptiste 1990 FRA
42 42 3480436 KRIUKOV Nikita 1985 RUS
43 43 3220016 YOUNG Andrew 1992 GBR
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FI/S'

Lillechammer (NOR) 02.12.2017
World Cup - Ladies' SP C Final

.Bib  FIS Code Year Nation

1 4 3425365 FALLA Maiken Caspersen 1990 NOR
2 3185256 PARMAKOSKI Krista 1990 FIN

3 3535320 BJORNSEN Sadie 1989 USA
4 20 3425410 OESTBERG Ingvild Flugstad 1990 NOR

5 12 3505754 NILSSON Stina 1993 SWE
6 7 3535410 DIGGINS Jessica 1991 USA

7 14 3435001 KOWALCZYK Justyna 1983 POL

8 15 3425499 WENG Heidi 1991 NOR

9 9 3535304 CALDWELL Sophie 1990 USA
10 13 3425912 MURUD Thea Krokan 1994 NOR
11 3 3486010 NEPRYAEVA Natalia 1995 RUS
12 17 3505090 INGEMARSDOTTER Ida 1985 SWE
13 10 3425397 HARSEM Kathrine Rolsted 1989 NOR
14 23 3485202 MATVEEVA Natalia 1986 RUS
15 26 3426200 WENG Lotta Udnes 1996 NOR
16 8 3505675 SETTLIN Evelina 1992 SWE
17 11 3425404 EIDE Mari 1989 NOR
18 21 1303777 BJOERGEN Marit 1980 NOR
19 25 3295157 SCARDONI Lucia 1991 ITA
20 29 3425183 JACOBSEN Astrid Uhrenholdt 1987 NOR
21 5 3565005 VISNAR Katja 1984 SLO
22 6 3205176 RINGWALD Sandra 1990 GER
23 18 1255665 SAARINEN Aino-Kaisa 1979 FIN
24 22 3505405 FALK Hanna 1989 SWE
25 28 3515087 VAN DER GRAAFF Laurien 1987 Sul
26 16 3505449 SOEMSKAR Linn 1989 SWE
27 19 3425381 SVENDSEN Anna 1990 NOR
28 24 3205460 HENNIG Katharina 1996 GER
29 27 3486239 BELORUKOVA Yulia 1995 RUS
30 30 3295193 LAURENT Greta 1992 ITA
31 31 3705003 PROCHAZKOVA Alena 1984 SVK
32 32 3515221 FAEHNDRICH Nadine 1995 Sul
33 33 3535316 BRENNAN Rosie 1988 USA
34 34 3565062 LAMPIC Anamarija 1995 SLO
35 35 3485717 SOBOLEVA Elena 1992 RUS
36 36 3185137 KYLLOENEN Anne 1987 FIN
37 37 3185168 NISKANEN Kerttu 1988 FIN
38 38 3185114 MONONEN Laura 1984 FIN
39 39 3426112 STENSETH Ane Appelkvist 1995 NOR
40 40 3185442 NURMI Leena 1994 FIN
41 41 3505809 SUNDLING Jonna 1994 SWE
42 42 1365857 RANDALL Kikkan 1982 USA

43 43 3426201 WENG Tiril Udnes 1996 NOR
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FI/S'

Lillechammer (NOR) 02.12.2017
Sprint Qualification WC - Men's SP C Qual

Rank Bib :FISCode | _Year Naton Time  Behind  FIS Points

1 5 3422819 KLAEBO Johannes Hoesflot 1996 NOR 3:28.99 0.00
2 8 3482277 BOLSHUNOV Alexander 1996 RUS 3:33.30 +4.31 24.75

3 13 3420909 GOLBERG Paal 1990 NOR 3:34.62 +5.63 32.33
4 18 3180508 HAKOLA Ristomatti 1991 FIN 3:35.29 +6.30 36.17

5 14 3500664 HALFVARSSON Calle 1989 SWE 3:36.15 +7.16 41.11

6 39 3422316 RISETH Fredrik 1995 NOR 3:36.47 +7.48 42.95

7 34 3500259 JOENSSON Emil 1985 SWE 3:37.01 +8.02 46.05

8 56 3421316 AUNE Paal Troean 1992 NOR 3:37.30 +8.31 47.72

9 3 3180250 PENTSINEN Anssi 1986 FIN 3:37.41 +8.42 48.35
10 58 3422619 VALNES Erik 1996 NOR 3:37.56 +8.57 49.21
11 6 3180535 NISKANEN livo 1992 FIN 3:37.70 +8.71 50.01
12 26 3481539 USTIUGOV Sergey 1992 RUS 3:37.93 +8.94 51.33
13 2 3421698 FOSSLI Sondre Turvoll 1993 NOR 3:38.04 +9.05 51.96
14 15 3420365 BRANDSDAL Eirik 1986 NOR 3:38.29 +9.30 53.40
15 28 3500330 PETERSON Teodor 1988 SWE 3:38.76 +9.77 56.10
16 45 3422477 NORTHUG Even 1995 NOR 3:39.10 +10.11 58.05
17 10 3510377 HEDIGER Jovian 1990 Sul 3:39.64 +10.65 61.15
18 22 3421320 IVERSEN Emil 1991 NOR 3:39.73 +10.74 61.67
19 7 3180865 VUORINEN Lauri 1995 FIN 3:40.12 +11.13 63.91
20 3190323 CHANAVAT Lucas 1994 FRA 3:40.21 +11.22 64.42
21 23 3180404 KETELAE Toni 1988 FIN 3:40.56 +11.57 66.43
22 16 3100110 HARVEY Alex 1988 CAN 3:40.88 +11.89 68.27
23 25 3670007 POLTORANIN Alexey 1987 KAZ 3:40.99 +12.00 68.90
24 43 3481210 VITSENKO Alexey 1990 RUS 3:41.30 +12.31 70.68
25 19 3290326 PELLEGRINO Federico 1990 ITA 3:41.31 +12.32 70.74
26 29 3421754 TAUGBOEL Haavard Solaas 1993 NOR 3:41.31 +12.32 70.74
27 51 3190111 MANIFICAT Maurice 1986 FRA 3:41.32 +12.33 70.80
28 48 3422161 STADAAS Kasper 1994 NOR 3:41.37 +12.38 71.08
29 30 3421164 SKAR Sindre Bjoernestad 1992 NOR 3:41.46 +12.47 71.60
30 33 3190345 JOUVE Richard 1994 FRA 3:41.54 +12.55 72.06
31 24 3390169 KILP Marko 1993 EST 3:42.38 +13.39 76.88
32 49 3420239 NORTHUG JR. Petter 1986 NOR 3:42.41 +13.42 77.06
33 38 3200210 EISENLAUER Sebastian 1990 GER 3:42.43 +13.44 77.17
33 27 3480739 PANZHINSKIY Alexander 1989 RUS 3:42.43 +13.44 7717
35 12 3530511 BJORNSEN Erik 1991 USA 3:42.60 +13.61 78.15
36 53 3422803 STENSHAGEN Mattis 1996 NOR 3:42.66 +13.67 78.49
37 9 3481163 RETIVYKH Gleb 1991 RUS 3:42.71 +13.72 78.78
38 32 3530005 NEWELL Andrew 1983 USA 3:42.88 +13.89 79.76
39 4 3300373 MIYAZAWA Hiroyuki 1991 JPN 3:42.90 +13.91 79.87
40 44 3290383 RASTELLI Maicol 1991 ITA 3:42.93 +13.94 80.04
41 20 3190255 GROS Baptiste 1990 FRA 3:43.09 +14.10 80.96
42 M 3480436 KRIUKOV Nikita 1985 RUS 3:43.25 +14.26 81.88
43 35 3220016 YOUNG Andrew 1992 GBR 3:43.43 +14.44 82.91
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.Bib | FIS Code

3420961
3390101
3500991
3200241
3150549
3390103
3501278
3180436
3700049
3290446
3150570
3500880
3480695
3100137
3430103
3100097
3190353
3100248
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3100268
3190282
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3290290
3100217
3120068
3390033
3200072
3270010
3560121
3120031
3530532
3320185
3460018
3220019
3560101
3120063

KROGH Finn Haagen

RANKEL Raido
WESTBERG Karl-Johan
BING Thomas

SELLER Ludek
TAMMJARY Karel
PERSSON Anton
MIKKONEN Juho
MLYNAR Peter

ZELGER Stefan

NOVAK Michal
JOHANSSON Emil
BESSMERTNYKH Alexander
COCKNEY Jesse
STAREGA Maciej
VALJAS Len

CHAUVIN Valentin
LOCKE Julien
KASHIWABARA Nobuhito
KENNEDY Russell

JAY Renaud

BARTON Jan

NIZZI Enrico
JOHNSGAARD Knute
WANG Qiang

EINASTE Kein

KATZ Andreas
WESTGAARD Thomas Hjalmar
LAMPIC Janez

SUN Qinghai
PATTERSON Scott

KIM Magnus

PEPENE Paul Constantin
SMITH Callum

SIMENC Miha

SHANG Jincai

Year Nation

1990
1990
1992
1990
1995
1989
1995
1990
1988
1995
1996
1991
1986
1989
1990
1988
1995
1993
1988
1991
1991
1990
1990
1992
1993
1985
1988
1995
1996
1988
1992
1998
1988
1992
1995
1993

NOR
EST
SWE
GER
CZE
EST
SWE
FIN
SVK
ITA
CZE
SWE
RUS
CAN
POL
CAN
FRA
CAN
JPN
CAN
FRA
CZE
ITA
CAN
CHN
EST
GER
IRL
SLO
CHN
USA
KOR
ROU
GBR
SLO
CHN

Time
3:43.61
3:44.02
3:44.41
3:44.62
3:44.74
3:44.77
3:44.85
3:45.16
3:45.48
3:45.59
3:45.87
3:45.89
3:46.09
3:46.58
3:46.97
3:47.23
3:47.64
3:48.98
3:49.74
3:49.97
3:50.00
3:50.41
3:51.52
3:51.55
3:52.91
3:53.56
3:53.74
3:53.74
3:54.74
3:56.58
3:56.98
3:57.52
3:58.76
3:59.94
4:00.60
4:04.49

. Behind  FIS Points

+14.62
+15.03
+15.42
+15.63
+15.75
+15.78
+15.86
+16.17
+16.49
+16.60
+16.88
+16.90
+17.10
+17.59
+17.98
+18.24
+18.65
+19.99
+20.75
+20.98
+21.01
+21.42
+22.53
+22.56
+23.92
+24.57
+24.75
+24.75
+25.75
+27.59
+27.99
+28.53
+29.77
+30.95
+31.61
+35.50

83.95
86.30
88.54
89.75
90.43
90.61
91.07
92.85
94.68
95.32
96.92
97.04
98.19
101.00
103.24
104.73
107.09
114.78
119.14
120.47
120.64
122.99
129.37
129.54
137.35
141.08
14211
14211
147.85
158.42
160.72
163.82
170.94
177.71
181.50
203.84
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https://data.fis-ski.com/dynamic/athlete-biography.html?sector=CC&competitorid=158320&type=result
https://data.fis-ski.com/dynamic/athlete-biography.html?sector=CC&competitorid=170343&type=result
https://data.fis-ski.com/dynamic/athlete-biography.html?sector=CC&competitorid=97457&type=result
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FI/S'

Lillechammer (NOR) 02.12.2017
Sprint Qualification WC - Ladies' SP C Qual

Rank Bib FISCode | Year Naton :Time Behind | FIS Points

1. 8 3535320 BJORNSEN Sadie 1989 = USA 3:22.45 0.00

2 14 3185256 PARMAKOSKI Krista 1990  FIN 3:22.46  +0.01 0.06

3 5 3486010 NEPRYAEVA Natalia 1995 = RUS 3:2246  +0.01 0.06
4 25 3425365 FALLA Maiken Caspersen 1990 NOR 3:23.65 +1.20 7.1

5 4 3565005 VISNAR Katja 1984 = SLO 32370 +1.25 7.41

6 23 3205176 RINGWALD Sandra 1990  GER 3:24.80  +2.35 13.93

7 27 3535410 DIGGINS Jessica 1991 = USA 32482 4237 14.05

8 9 3505675 SETTLIN Evelina 1992  SWE 3:24.91  +2.46 14.58

9 16 3535304 CALDWELL Sophie 1990 = USA 32500  +2.64 15.65
10 11 3425397 HARSEM Kathrine Rolsted 1989  NOR 32534  +2.89 17.13
11 32 3425404 EIDE Mari 1989 = NOR 3:2555  +3.10 18.37
12 6 3505754 NILSSON Stina 1993  SWE 3:25.64  +3.19 18.91
13 48 3425912 MURUD Thea Krokan 1994 = NOR 32569  +3.24 19.20
14 10 3435001 KOWALCZYK Justyna 1983  POL 3:25.88  +3.43 20.33
15 29 3425499 WENG Heidi 1991 = NOR 32597  +3.52 20.86
16 7 3505449 SOEMSKAR Linn 1989  SWE 3:26.56  +4.11 24.36
17 17 3505090 INGEMARSDOTTER Ida 1985 = SWE 32668  +4.23 25.07
18 47 1255665 SAARINEN Aino-Kaisa 1979 FIN 32673  +4.28 25.37
19 21 3425381 SVENDSEN Anna 1990 = NOR 3:26.82  +4.37 25.90
20 26 3425410 OESTBERG Ingvild Flugstad 1990  NOR 3:26.97  +4.52 26.79
21, 28 1303777 BJOERGEN Marit 1980 = NOR 32709  +4.64 27.50
22 22 3505405 FALK Hanna 1989  SWE 32711  +4.66 27.62
23 30 3485202 MATVEEVA Natalia 1986 = RUS 32742 +4.97 29.46
24 20 3205460 HENNIG Katharina 1996  GER 3:28.04  +559 33.13
25 50 3295157 SCARDONI Lucia 1991 ITA 3:2868  +6.23 36.93
26 44 3426200 WENG Lotta Udnes 1996  NOR 3:28.74  +6.29 37.28
27 18 3486239 BELORUKOVA Yulia 1995 = RUS 3:28.77  +6.32 37.46
28 15 3515087 VAN DER GRAAFF Laurien 1987  SUI 3:28.79  +6.34 37.58
29 33| 3425183 JACOBSEN Astrid Uhrenholdt 1987 = NOR 3:28.82  +6.37 37.76
30 39 3295193 LAURENT Greta 1992  ITA 3:29.03  +6.58 39.00
31 40 3705003 PROCHAZKOVA Alena 1984 = SVK 32921  +6.76 40.07
32 19 3515221 FAEHNDRICH Nadine 1995  SUI 3:29.28  +6.83 40.48
33 24 3535316 BRENNAN Rosie 1988 = USA 32929  +6.84 40.54
34 35 3565062 LAMPIC Anamarija 1995  SLO 3:29.30  +6.85 40.60
35 42 3485717 SOBOLEVA Elena 1992 = RUS 32978 +7.33 43.45
3 3 3185137 KYLLOENEN Anne 1987  FIN 3:29.87  +7.42 43.98
37 12| 3185168 NISKANEN Kerttu 1988 FIN 32992  +7.47 44.28
38 1 3185114 MONONEN Laura 1984  FIN 3:30.50  +8.05 47.72
39 54/ 3426112 STENSETH Ane Appelkvist 1995 = NOR 3:30.94  +8.49 50.32
40 60 3185442 NURMI Leena 1994  FIN 3:31.23  +8.78 52.04
41 2 3505809 SUNDLING Jonna 1994 = SWE 33171 +9.26 54.89
42 37 1365857 RANDALL Kikkan 1982  USA 3:32.15  +9.70 57.50
43 41 3426201 WENG Tiril Udnes 1996 = NOR 3:3225  +9.80 58.09
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Rank

44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
56
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

13
52
36
56
31
51
49
34
55
43
38
53
63
45
57
46
64
65
59
58
61
62

.Bib  FIS Code

3535124
1293107
3565034
3155111
3205224
3205403
3426003
3565002
3485862
3425355
3205260
3515184
3125046
3426182
3105095
3105146
3125023
3155324
3675035
3105190
3535372
3105214

SARGENT Ida

BOEHLER Stefanie
CEBASEK Alenka
GROHOVA Karolina
KOLB Hanna

CARL Victoria
HEIMDAL Lovise
FABJAN Vesna
ZHAMBALOVA Alisa
SLIND Silje Oeyre
SCHICHO Elisabeth
VON SIEBENTHAL Nathalie
LI Xin

OUS Amalie Haakonsen
NISHIKAWA Emily
BEATTY Dabhria

MAN Dandan
JANATOVA Katerina
SHEVCHENKO Anna
BROWNE Cendrine
HOLMES Chelsea
STEWART-JONES Katherine

Year Nation

1988
1981
1989
1990
1991
1995
1995
1985
1994
1988
1991
1993
1992
1996
1989
1994
1989
1997
1993
1993
1987
1995

USA
GER
SLO
CZE
GER
GER
NOR
SLO
RUS
NOR
GER
Sul

CHN
NOR
CAN
CAN
CHN
CZE
KAZ
CAN
USA
CAN

éTime
3:32.54
3:32.79
3:32.85
3:33.38
3:33.82
3:33.88
3:34.26
3:34.51
3:34.91
3:35.37
3:36.05
3:36.31
3:37.50
3:37.50
3:38.66
3:38.70
3:39.74
3:39.80
3:41.05
3:45.56
3:47.29
3:53.30

Behind
+10.09
+10.34
+10.40
+10.93
+11.37
+11.43
+11.81
+12.06
+12.46
+12.92
+13.60
+13.86
+15.05
+15.05
+16.21
+16.25
+17.29
+17.35
+18.60
+23.11
+24.84
+30.85

FIS Points
59.81
61.29
61.64
64.79
67.39
67.75
70.00
71.48
73.86
76.58
80.61
82.15
89.21
89.21
96.08
96.32

102.48
102.84
110.25
136.98
147.24
182.86
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